FILE NO. 011858

RESOLUTION NO. 832-01

[Recognizing the efforts of the Fisherman's Wharf Merchants Association and several City departments for coming together to beautify Fisherman's Wharf.]

Resolution recognizing the unprecedented partnership between the Fisherman's Wharf Merchants Association and several City departments in refurbishing the Fisherman's Wharf area.

WHEREAS, Fisherman's Wharf is one of the City's most treasured and historically significant areas of San Francisco, valued by tourists and residents alike; and

WHEREAS, Fisherman's Wharf is also one of San Francisco's most important economic engines, which employs over 30,000 workers and contributes tens of millions of dollars to our local tax base; and,

WHEREAS, Fisherman's Wharf has suffered increasing visual blight in recent months and years that has discouraged visitation to this area, and

WHEREAS, the Fisherman's Wharf Merchants Association, recognizing the negative impact of this blight, led an effort over the past two months to motivate hundreds of local merchants and more than a dozen City departments to create a more visitor-friendly Wharf; and,

WHEREAS, An improved Fisherman's Wharf has been achieved through cooperation between local merchants, residents, City leaders, and departmental employees; now, therefore be it,

RESOLVED, That Board of Supervisors commends the tremendous efforts of the Fisherman's Wharf Merchants Association and over a dozen City departments in their partnership to refurbish Fisherman's Wharf; and, be it

SUPERVISORSPESKIN, LENO, NEWSOM, HALL, MAXWELL BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors seeks to encourage such unprecedented partnership to improve the physical environment in other areas of the City.

SUPERVISOR PESKIN BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 011858

Date Passed:

Resolution recognizing the unprecedented partnership between the Fisherman's Wharf Merchants Association and several City departments in refurbishing the Fisherman's Wharf area.

October 22, 2001 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Daly, Hall, Maxwell, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee Absent: 3 - Gonzalez, Leno, McGoldrick

File No. 011858

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 22, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

NOV 02 2001

Date Approved